

È

SLP(C)No. 219 OF 2003
ITEM No.39 & 64

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.219/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2002 in CWP 3157/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BIRINDER SINGH THIND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

With
SLP(C)...CC 2256-2258/2004, SLP(C)...CC 5595/2004

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Kritiman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 219/2003

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1

SLP(C)No.....CC 2256-2258/2004

Since the point involved is the same, the petitions are tagged with W.P.(C)No. 604 of 2002 (Dr . Sanjeev Gupta Vs. U.O.I.).

SLP(C)No.....CC 5595/2004

Issue notice on condonation of delay application as well as on Special Leave Petition. Mr. Maninder Singh accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2. Reply, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 219 of 2003.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master